

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4321/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2007 in IA No. 1/2005 & CCCRL No. 18/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M.D. JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGYAVATHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 04/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) M/S. Ap & J Chambers,Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.
Mr. R.P. Wadhvani ,Adv
Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh ,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The Court has on 20th August, 2007 passed an order for interim stay of the contempt proceedings. This Court has vide order dated 22 nd October, 2007 while issuing notice allowed additional dasti service also, In view of the pending proceedings before the Trial Court. Petitioner can certainly serve the dasti service at the earliest. However, petitioner has failed to take appropriate steps till 29th November, 2007, and again till 10th February, 2008 petitioner has failed to disclose the outcome of dasti service. Thereafter on 5th March, 2008 time upto 8th April was granted, as a last chance to disclose the outcome of dasti service. On 8th April, 2008 again matter was adjourned for 15th April, 2008. However, petitioner has failed to disclose the outcome of dasti service.

..2/-

- 2 -

On 28th April, 2008 fresh notice was ordered to be issued through concerned Police Station with a direction to the petitioner to disclose the correct information of such Police Station on record.

In view of the above fact, matter is required to be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non-prosecution against unserved respondents. However, as a last chance petitioner may disclose the outcome of dasti service.

Call for the report from the concerned Court.
List the matter on 29th August, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar