

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4321/2007

[illegible]

BHAGYAVATHI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 10/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
M/S. Ap & J Chambers, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. R.P. Wadhwani , Adv
Mr. Tapesb Kumar Singh , Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Order dated 29th August, 2008 states that Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh appearing on behalf of M/s AP & J Chambers, Advocate for the petitioner, whereas in fact Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, Advocate is appearing for the respondent and not for the petitioner. Such clerical cum typographical error is ordered to be read as per actual appearance i.e. Mr. Prashant Kumar for M/s Ap & J Chambers, Advocate appears for the petitioner and Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, Advocate appears for the respondent.

Office has to issue notice as per earlier order for service upon unserved Respondent No.1 through the concerned Police Station within a week, without fail. Compliance be reported to the undersigned in writing immediately thereafter.

..2/-

- 2 -

The explanation of the office be placed before the undersigned for further action.
Since the SH0 is under the State Government, Respondent No.2 has to chase the process of serving the notice.

List the matter on 21st October, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

MG