

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4321/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2007 in CCCRL No.18/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M.D. JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGYAVATHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 13/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.
Mr.Rohan Thawani, Adv.
Mr.Prashant Kumar, Adv.for
M/S. Ap & J ChambersFor Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr.Amit Kumar Chawla, Adv.
Mr.A.Rohen Singh, Adv.
Mr.Ramesh Kr.Mishra, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RDespite service no response is forthcoming so
far respondent No.1 is concerned.

Leave granted.

Ad interim order dated 20th August, 2007 is
made absolute.[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master