

L
ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2133 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

M.D. JAIN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHAGYAVATHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 26/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Joseph Pookkatti, Adv.
M/S. Ap & J Chambers,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.
Mr. R.P. Wadhvani ,Adv
Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Certificate of service in respect of respondent No.1 is awaited from the concerned High Court. Reminder be issued on priority basis as the matter is lingering since 2010 for his appearance.

Service on respondent Nos. 2 to 4 is complete and are duly represented.

List again on 17.9.2013.

		(M.A.SAYEED)	
		REGISTRAR	

hj